



Republic of the Philippines  
Office of the President  
**COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION**  
**PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier : **PRIMESOLV TECHNOLOGIES CO**  
Address : 205 Felicidad Bldg., #23 McArthur Highway, Karuhatan, Valenzuela City  
TIN :

P.O. No. : **2022-05-035**  
Date : **May 18, 2022**  
Mode of Procurement : **Negotiated Procurement 53.9 Small Value Procurement**

**Gentlemen:**

*Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:*

Place of Delivery : **CHED Central Office** Delivery Term: **7 Days**  
Date of Delivery : Payment Term: **Send Bill Arrangement**

Stock/Property No	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit cost	Amount
	<b>Lot</b>	<b>Procurement of Janitorial Supplies for the 1st Quarter and 2nd Quarter FY 2022</b>	<b>1</b>		
		Items as follows:			
	pcs	Broom, soft (Tambo, Baguio)	90	150.00	13,500.00
	pcs	Broom, Stick (Tingting), usable length: 760mm min.	30	35.00	1,050.00
	cans	Furniture Cleaner, aerosol type, 300ml min. Per can (Glade, 330 ml/can)	30	353.00	10,590.00
	gallon	Wax stripper (Power clean)	50	390.00	19,500.00
	gallon	Sealer Wax (Power Clean)	120	890.00	106,800.00
	gallon	Liquid Hand Soap	240	240.00	57,600.00
	gallon	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	30	260.00	7,800.00
	gallon	Liquid Bleach	20	158.00	3,160.00
	reams	Steel Wool	60	143.00	8,580.00
	pcs	Franela with side edging	100	29.75	2,975.00
	gallon	Muriatic Acid	4	298.00	1,192.00
	pcs	Black Polishing Pad	4	450.00	1,800.00
	pcs	White Polishing Pad	4	450.00	1,800.00
	gallon	Air Freshener (powder/downy)	90	275.00	24,750.00
	gallon	Liquid Disinfectant	70	435.00	30,450.00
	gallon	Liquid All Purpose Cleaner	60	260.00	15,600.00
	packs	Toilet Deodorant Cake, 3pcs/pack	240	65.00	15,600.00
	gallon	Carpet Shampoo (Reign)	2	398.00	796.00
	gallon	Liquid Sosa	2	320.00	640.00
	packs	Powdered Soap (Twin pack sachet)	900	18.50	16,650.00
	roll/pack	Trash bag heavy duty, XXL, 10pcs/roll or pack	600	68.00	40,800.00
	packs	Scouring Pad, made of synthetic nylon, 140x220mm, 5pcs/pack	40	116.00	4,640.00
	bundle	Rags, all cotton, 32pcs per kilogram min (colored)	100	85.00	8,500.00
	pcs	Mophead made of rayon, weight: 400grms min	20	98.00	1,960.00
	pcs	Mophandle, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type (4ft)	21	320.00	6,720.00
	pcs	Hand Gloves, Rubber	21	53.00	1,113.00
	pcs	Toilet Bowl Brush	21	58.00	1,218.00
	pcs	Push Brush	12	165.00	1,980.00
		Price Inclusive of VAT and all other government			
		***** NOTHING FOLLOWS *****			

(Total Amount in Words) **Four Hundred Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Four Pesos Only** **407,764.00**

*In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.*

**Conforme:**

Very truly yours,

ADELAIDA MARTIN  
(Signature over printed name)  
31 MAY 2022  
(Date)

**J. PROSPERO E. DE VERA III, DPA**  
Chairman

Funds Cluster:  
Funds Available: **₱407,764.00**  
  
**MIRRIAM V. MIRANDA**  
Chief Accountant, AFMS

ObR No.:  
Date of the ObR:  
AMOUNT: **₱407,764.00**